FORM PTO-1618A	ment of Commerce Trademark Office DEMARK			
OMB 0651-0027				
	- 7 200t			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET MAY - 7 2001				
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New Assignment License	e e Maraka e Maraka e Maraka e e			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Ture  Effective	nc Assignment Date			
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame # Merger	Y Year			
Corrective Document x Change of Name	<del></del>			
Reel # Other				
Conveying Party  Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year				
	2 15 2001			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership 🗷 Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party  Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Citigate Broad Street Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 920 Broadway				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) New York New York, USA State/Country				
City  State/Country  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association Association not domiciled In the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
90:481 40:00 CB 80:488 50:00 CH				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first	t Receiving Party only.
Name [	Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	DAVIS & GILBERT LLP		
Address (line 2)	1740 Broadway		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 100	119	
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Number	212 468 4800
Name [	Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	DAVIS & GILBERT LLP		
Address (line 2)	1740 Broadway		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 100	019	
Address (line 4)			
laucs	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	e document # 8
Number of Fee Amount Method of Deposit A	emark Application Number(s)  Properties Enter the total notes the second for the fragment:  Enclose	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Re 2,395,883  number of properties involved Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 90.00 x
fermer to be	Dep	osit Account Number:	#[501765
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Jeffrey (	C. Katz	Julian	5-4-01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0806

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF BROAD STREET PRODUCTIONS, INC. AND BSP ACQUISITION CORP. INTO BSP ACQUISITION CORP.

Under Section 904 of the Business Corporation Law

The undersigned, David Dreyfuss, being the President of Broad Street Productions, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and Bruce Bishop, being the President of BSP Acquisition Corp., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, do hereby certify and set forth as follows:

FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is as follows:

BROAD STREET PRODUCTIONS, INC.

and

BSP ACQUISITION CORP.

SECOND: The name of the surviving corporation is BSP ACQUISITION CORP., a corporation of the State of New York.

THIRD: The designation, number and voting rights of the outstanding shares of each class and series of the constituent corporations is as follows:

BROAD STREET PRODUCTIONS, INC.

<u>Class</u>

Number Issued

Common Stock (Voting)

35,000

BSP ACQUISITION CORP.

Class

Number Issued

Common Stock (Voting)

200

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of BSP ACQUISITION CORP, will be the Certificate of Incorporation for the Surviving Corporation. The amendments or changes in the

#249146/5C8Q011.DQC/6298/43

TRADEMARK REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0807 Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation that are to be effected by this merger are as follows:

Paragraph FIRST relating to its corporate title shall be amended to read:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is CITIGATE BROAD STREET INC."

FIFTH: The date when the Certificate of Incorporation of BROAD STREET PRODUCTIONS, INC. was filed by the New York Department of State is May 10, 1990, and the Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on June 25, 1999. The date when the Certificate of Incorporation of BSP ACQUISITION CORP. was filed by the New York Department of State is December 19, 2000.

SIXTH: The merger herein certified was authorized by each constituent corporation by unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares of the corporations entitled to vote on the Plan of Merger subsequent to the approval of the Board of Directors of each constituent corporation by unanimous written consent.



This Certificate of Merger was signed on the 15th day of February, 2001.

By:/s/ <u>David Dreyfuss</u> Name: David Dreyfuss

Title: President

By:/s/ Bruce Bishop
Name: Bruce Bishop
Title: President

F010215000.522

**CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF** BROAD STREET PRODUCTIONS, INC. **AND BSP ACQUISITION CORP. INTO** 

**BSP ACQUISITION CORP.** 

UNDER SECTION 904 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

**DRAWDOWN CONTINENTAL - 04** 

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED FEB 1,5 2001

TAX \$

FILED BY:

**DAVIS & GILBERT LLP** 1740 BROADWAY

**NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019** 

d 010215000

REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0810

State of New York }
Department of State }
ss:

**RECORDED: 05/07/2001** 

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on FEB 1 5 2001



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (7/00)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0811